# **AMBER RIBBON MEMBERSHIP 2023 SEASON** 01/10/22 - 30/09/2023

# Apply for/ Renew your Amber Ribbon Membership. Standard Membership - £5 a year. Gold Membership – Min. £5 per month by Standing Order Title: First Name: Last Name: Address: Postcode: \_\_\_\_\_ E-mail Address\*: Telephone Number/ Mobile Number: In line with GDPR leigislation and our GDPR policy, we need your expressed permission to contact you regarding issues that affect your membership. Could you please indicate how you would prefer us to contact you? telephone e-mail text post Signature: \*Mandatory for joining online.

All information supplied will be for the sole use of the Amber Ribbon and not for any other purposes.

### **AMBER RIBBON STANDING ORDER DETAILS**

Bank: Co-operative Bank

Account Number: 65661688

Sort Code: 08-92-99

### AMBER RIBBON GDPR POLICY

- At the Amber Ribbon we take protecting our member's information very
- The information we hold on our membership is restricted to the member's name, address, e-mail address and telephone number. All information is held on a password protected device, which for further protection, is also encrypted. Access to member's information is limited to the membership secretary and one other committee member.
- We do not share members detailed information with any third party, although we do post a list of current paid up members, names and membership number only, in the Amber Ribbon Bar and the Rams Main Office, which is used administration when applying for season ticket discount.
- We use member's information, with their permission, to contact them regarding membership matters, such as renewals, date of the AGM and other matters connected directly to their membership such as; prizes they may have won one in our free draws, events we are holding and information regarding travel to away matches.
- We store information for 5 years and will remove and destroy any information held on lapsed and past members after 5 years, although members also have the right to request that their information be deleted.
- Any changes we may wish to make to this policy will be communicated to our members for their consent before any changes are made.

NB: GDPR (General Data Protection Regulation)

## **AMBER RIBBON CONTACT & SIGNATURE**

E-mail: TheAmberRibbon@hotmail.com

Signature: